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pewag hoist chains

Types of chains
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16 High strength chains for hoists

Types of chains

Profile steel chain Round steel chain

Nominal dia Pitch Width Multiple Pitch Weld dia Weight

d Tolerance p Tolerance inner
w3-min.

outher 
w2-max.

11 x p Tolerance ds max. [kg/m]

3 +/- 0,1 9 +0,10 / -0,05 3,6 10,2 99 +0,30 / -0,15 3,3 0,20

4 +/- 0,2 12 +0,15 / -0,01 4,8 13,6 132 +0,40 / -0,20 4,3 0,35

5 +/- 0,2 15 +0,20 / -0,10 6,0 17,0 165 +0,50 / -0,25 5,4 0,54

6 +/- 0,2 18 +0,20 / -0,10 7,2 20,4 198 +0,60 / -0,30 6,5 0,78

7 +/- 0,3 21 +0,25 / -0,15 8,4 23,8 231 +0,70 / -0,35 7,5 1,10

8 +/- 0,3 24 +0,30 / -0,15 9,6 27,2 264 +0,80 / -0,40 8,6 1,40

9 +/- 0,4 27 +0,35 / -0,15 10,8 30,6 297 +0,95 / -0,45 9,7 1,75

10 +/- 0,4 30 +0,35 / -0,15 12,0 34,0 330 +1,00 / -0,50 10,7 2,20

11 +/- 0,4 33 +0,40 / -0,20 13,2 37,4 363 +1,20 / -0,50 11,8 2,60

12 +/- 0,5 36 +0,45 / -0,20 14,4 40,8 396 +1,25 / -0,60 12,9 3,10

13 +/- 0,5 39 +0,50 / -0,25 15,6 44,2 429 +1,35 / -0,65 14,0 3,65

14 +/- 0,6 42 +0,55 / -0,25 16,8 47,6 462 +1,50 / -0,70 15,1 4,20

16 +/- 0,6 48 +0,60 / -0,30 19,2 54,4 528 +1,70 / -0,80 17,3 5,50

18 +/- 0,9 54 +0,70 / -0,30 21,6 61,2 594 +1,95 / -0,95 19,4 7,00

20 +/- 1,0 60 +0,80 / -0,40 24,0 68,0 660 +2,20 / -1,00 21,6 8,60

22 +/- 1,1 66 +0,90 / -0,40 26,4 74,8 726 +2,40 / -1,10 23,8 10,50

Chain dimensions
according to EN 818-7

The dimensions listed in the table are an extract of the
EN 818-7 for round steel chains. Depending on the hoist 
design, the dimensions and tolerances can be varied according 
to the demand of our customers.

Chain dimensions profile steel chain Chain dimensions round steel chain
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Types of chains

High strength chains for hoists

Profile steel chain Round steel chain

Nominal dia Pitch Width Width beside the
weld

Multiple Pitch Weld dia Weight

d Tolerance p Tolerance inner
w3-min.

outher 
w2-max.

inner
w1-min.

outher 
w4-max.

11 x p Tolerance ds max. [kg/m]

4,0 +0,08 / -0,24 12,0 +0,23 / -0,00 4,8 13,6 5,0 13,4 132,0 +0,60 / -0,00 4,3 0,35

5,0 +0,10 / -0,30 15,0 +0,29 / -0,00 6,0 17,0 6,3 16,8 165,0 +0,79 / -0,00 5,4 0,54

5,6 +0,11 / -0,34 17,0 +0,33 / -0,00 6,8 19,0 7,0 18,8 187,0 +0,90 / -0,00 6,0 0,68

6,3 +0,13 / -0,38 19,0 +0,35 / -0,00 7,7 21,4 8,0 21,1 209,0 +1,00 / -0,00 6,8 0,86

6,3 +0,00 / -0,10 19,1 +/- 0,20 7,4 21,0 7,6 20,8 210,1 +/- 0,50 6,8 0,85

7,1 +0,00 / -0,10 20,2 +/- 0,20 8,0 23,5 8,3 23,2 222,2 +/- 0,50 7,6 1,10

7,1 +0,14 / -0,43 21,0 +0,40 / -0,00 8,6 24,1 8,9 23,9 231,0 +1,10 / -0,00 7,6 1,10

7,9 +0,00 / -0,10 23,0 +/- 0,20 9,0 26,2 9,3 25,9 253,0 +/- 0,60 8,5 1,35

8,0 +0,16 / -0,48 24,0 +0,45 / -0,00 9,6 27,2 10,0 26,8 264,0 +1,20 / -0,00 8,6 1,40

9,0 +0,18 / -0,54 27,0 +0,52 / -0,00 11,0 30,5 11,3 30,2 297,0 +1,43 / -0,00 9,6 1,75

9,5 +0,00 / -0,10 28,6 +/- 0,20 11,0 31,7 11,4 31,3 314,6 +/-0,75 10,2 1,90

10,0 +0,20 / -0,60 30,0 +0,55 / -0,00 12,1 33,9 12,5 33,5 330,0 +1,55 / -0,00 10,7 2,20

11,1 +0,00 / -0,40 33,3 +/- 0,20 12,7 36,8 13,1 36,4 366,3 +/-0,85 11,9 2,65

11,2 +0,22 / -0,67 34,0 +0,65 / -0,00 13,6 37,9 14,0 37,5 374,0 +1,75 / -0,00 12,0 2,70

12,5 +0,25 / -0,75 38,0 +0,70 / -0,00 15,2 42,5 15,7 42,0 418,0 +2,00 / -0,00 13,4 3,40

12,7 +0,00 / -0,10 36,0 +/- 0,20 14,2 41,9 14,7 41,4 396,0 +/- 0,95 13,7 3,55

14,0 +0,28 / -0,84 42,0 +0,80 / -0,00 17,5 18,0 18,0 47,4 462,0 +2,20 / -0,00 15,1 4,25

Chain dimensions
according to JIS B8812

The dimensions listed in the table are an extract of the
JIS B8812 for round steel chains. Depending on the hoist 
design, the dimensions and tolerances can be varied according 
to the demand of our customers.

Chain dimensions profile steel chain Chain dimensions round steel chain
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18 High strength chains for hoists

Types of chains

Profile steel chain Round steel chain

Case hardened chains

Mechanical and metallurgical properties for
Round steel chain HE / Profile steel chain HEP

Different conditions require different chains. In order to optimize 
the cost-benefit ratio for your commitment, we divide our case 
hardened chains in three different types. Due to the optimized 
heat treatment process, the chains hardness and toughness 
can be tailored to your requirements.

pewag Type G80-RAS G80-RDS G80-RD

Type accoding to EN 818-7 und ISO 3077 DAT DAT DT

Min. stress at proof force FP [N/mm²] 500 500 500

Min. breaking stress FB [N/mm²] 800 800 800

Min. breaking elongation A [%] 10 10 5

Min. surface hardness [HV]

dn  4 mm, HV 5 (1) 570 570 600

4 mm < dn < 7 mm, HV 5 580 580 620

dn  12 mm 580 580 620

Case hardening depth EHT [mm]

dn < 8 mm (0,04 +/- 0,01) x dn (0,06 +/- 0,01) x dn (0,06 +/- 0,01) x dn

8 mm  dn < 12 mm (0,03 +/- 0,01) x dn (0,05 +/- 0,01 ) x dn (0,05 +/- 0,01 ) x dn

dn  12 mm (0,03 +/- 0,01) x dn n/a (0,03 +/- 0,01 ) x dn

Duty rating group according to ISO 4301-1 M2 / M3 / M4 / M5 M2 / M3 / M4 / M5 M2 / M3 (2) / M4 (2) / M5 (2)

Max. stress at working load limit F [N/mm²] 160 / 160 / 140 / 125 160 / 160 / 140 / 125 100 / 100 / 90 / 80

Max. limit stress Flim [N/mm²] 225 / 200 / 180 / 160 225 / 200 / 180 / 160 200 / 200 / 180 / 160

Material Cr-Ni-Mo alloyed chain steel according to EN 818-7 und ISO 3077

Lable on the shipping unit - shape/color

Marking / stamping H16 DAT-A H16 DAT-D H16 DT-D

Upper temperature limit [°C] 200 200 200

Lower temperature limit [°C] -20 -20 -10
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Types of chains

High strength chains for hoists

pewag Type G80-RAS, -RDS

Type according to EN 818-7 and ISO 3077 DAT

Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain

Nominal dia. x pitch
Profile steel chain

Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]

Manufacturing
proof force

Breaking
force

Chain length

dn x p [mm] dn x p [mm] M2 / M3 M4 M5 FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]

3 x 9 2,8 x 8,4 230 200 180 7,1 11,3 100

4 x 12 3,7 x 11,1 410 360 320 12,6 20,1 100

5 x 15 4,7 x 14,1 640 560 500 19,6 31,4 100

5,6 x 17 5,2 x 15,6 800 700 630 24,6 39,4 100

6 x 18 5,6 x 16,8 920 810 720 28,3 45,2 100

6,3 x 19 (19,1) 5,9 x 17,7 1.000 890 790 31,2 49,9 100

7 x 21 6,6 x 19,8 1.250 1.100 1.000 38,5 61,6 100

7,1 x 20,2 (21) 6,6 x 19,8 1.300 1.150 1.000 39,6 63,3 100

7,9 x 23 7,4 x 22,2 1.600 1.400 1.250 49,0 78,4 100

8 x 24 7,4 x 22,2 1.650 1.450 1.300 50,3 80,4 100

9 x 27 8,4 x 25,2 2.100 1.800 1.600 63,6 102,0 100

9,5 x 28,6 8,8 x 26,4 2.300 2.000 1.800 70,9 113,0 100

10 x 30 9,3 x 27,9 2.550 2.250 2.000 78,5 126,0 100

11 x 33 10,2 x 30,6 3.100 2.700 2.400 95,0 152,0 100

11,1 x 33,3 10,3 x 30,9 3.150 2.750 2.450 96,8 155,0 100

11,2 x 34 10,4 x 31,2 3.200 2.800 2.500 98,5 158,0 100

12 x 36 11,2 x 33,6 3.700 3.250 2.900 113,0 181,0 100

12,5 x 38 11,6 x 34,8 4.000 3.500 3.150 123,0 196,0 100

12,7 x 36 11,8 x 35,4 4.150 3.600 3.250 127,0 203,0 100

13 x 39 12,1 x 36,3 4.350 3.800 3.400 133,0 212,0 100

14 x 42 13 x 39 5.000 4.400 3.900 154,0 246,0 50

16 x 48 14,9 x 44,7 6.550 5.750 5.150 201,0 322,0 50

18 x 54 16,7 x 50,1 8.300 7.250 6.500 254,0 407,0 50

20 x 60 18,6 x 55,8 10.300 8.950 8.000 314,0 503,0 50

22 x 66 20,5 x 61,5 12.500 10.900 9.700 380,0 608,0 50

Case hardened chains

Diameter-dependent properties

Type RAS
Case hardened chain with min. 580 HV surface hardness,
4% case-depth and 10% minimum breaking elongation.
The chain exceed the requirements of European hoist chain 
standard EN 818-7 and International Standard ISO 3077.
The chain is particularly suitable for use in heavy duty motor 
driven (electric, pneumatic, hydralic) hoist.

Type RDS
Case-hardened chain with min 580 HV surface hardness,
6% case depth and 10% minimum breaking elongation.
Greater case depth of 6% and higher fatigue resistance than
RAS type. Ideal chain for high-wear applications and high 
dynamic chain loads.

Order example
100 m HE-chain WN G80 RAS 9x27 gzn
100 m HEP-chain WN G80 RAS 9x27 gzn
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20 High strength chains for hoists

Types of chains

pewag Type G80-RD

Type according to EN 818-7 and ISO 3077 DAT

Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain

Nominal dia. x pitch
Profile steel chain

Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]

Manufacturing
proof force

Breaking
force

Chain length

dn x p [mm] dn x p [mm] M2 / M3 M4 M5 FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]

3 x 9 2,8 x 8,4 140 130 120 7,1 11,3 100

4 x 12 3,7 x 11,1 260 230 210 12,6 20,1 100

5 x 15 4,7 x 14,1 400 360 320 19,6 31,4 100

5,6 x 17 5,2 x 15,6 500 450 400 24,6 39,4 100

6 x 18 5,6 x 16,8 580 520 460 28,3 45,2 100

6,3 x 19 (19,1) 5,9 x 17,7 640 570 510 31,2 49,9 100

7 x 21 6,6 x 19,8 780 710 630 38,5 61,6 100

7,1 x 20,2 (21) 6,6 x 19,8 810 730 650 39,6 63,3 100

7,9 x 23 7,4 x 22,2 1.000 900 800 49,0 78,4 100

8 x 24 7,4 x 22,2 1.050 920 820 50,3 80,4 100

9 x 27 8,4 x 25,2 1.300 1.150 1.050 63,6 102,0 100

9,5 x 28,6 8,8 x 26,4 1.450 1.300 1.150 70,9 113,0 100

10 x 30 9,3 x 27,9 1.600 1.450 1.300 78,5 126,0 100

11 x 33 10,2 x 30,6 1.950 1.750 1.550 95,0 152,0 100

11,1 x 33,3 10,3 x 30,9 1.950 1.800 1.600 96,8 155,0 100

11,2 x 34 10,4 x 31,2 2.000 1.800 1.600 98,5 158,0 100

12 x 36 11,2 x 33,6 2.300 2.100 1.850 113,0 181,0 100

12,5 x 38 11,6 x 34,8 2.500 2.250 2.000 123,0 196,0 100

12,7 x 36 11,8 x 35,4 2.600 2.350 2.050 127,0 203,0 100

13 x 39 12,1 x 36,3 2.700 2.450 2.150 133,0 212,0 100

14 x 42 13 x 39 3.150 2.850 2.500 154,0 246,0 50

16 x 48 14,9 x 44,7 4.100 3.700 3.300 201,0 322,0 50

18 x 54 16,7 x 50,1 5.200 4.650 4.150 254,0 407,0 50

20 x 60 18,6 x 55,8 6.400 5.750 5.150 314,0 503,0 50

22 x 66 20,5 x 61,5 7.750 7.000 6.200 380,0 608,0 50

Case hardened chains

Diameter-dependent properties

Type RD
Case-hardened chain with min. 620 HV surface hardness,
6% case-depth and 5% minimum breaking elongation.
Higher wear resistance than RDS type, for use in particularly
hard-wearing conditions. Use in foundries and dirty 
environments where wet lubrication of the chain is not possible.

Order example
100 m HE-chain WN G80 RD 9x27 gzn
100 m HEP-chain WN G80 RD 9x27 gzn
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Types of chains

High strength chains for hoists

Stainless steel chains

Mechanical and metallurgical properties for
Round steel chain HE / Profile steel chain HEP

Stainless steel chains with quality grade G50K and G80K are 
suitable for chemical and food industry application, where 
corrosion must be avoided. Type G80K is available as a round 
steel chain (HE) as well as a profile steel chain (HEP).

Profile steel chain Round steel chain

pewag Type G80K G50K

Type accoding to EN 818-7 und ISO 3077 DAT P

Min. stress at proof force FP [N/mm²] 500 315

Min. breaking stress FB [N/mm²] 800 500

Min. breaking elongation A [%] 10 15

Min. surface hardness [HV]

dn < 7 mm, HV 5 550 180

dn  7 mm, HV 10 550 180

Case hardening depth EHT [mm]

dn < 8 mm (0,04 +/-0,01) x dn -

dn  8 mm (0,04 +/-0,01) x dn -

Duty rating group according to ISO 4301-1 M2 / M3 / M4 / M5 M1 / M2 / M3 / M4 / M5

Max. stress at working load limit F [N/mm²] 160 / 160 / 140 / 125 125 / 100 / 100 / 90 / 80

Max. limit stress Flim [N/mm²] 225 / 200 / 180 / 160 160 / 140 / 125 / 110 / 100

Material Stainless Cr-alloyed steel Stainless steel 1.4404 (SAE 316L) or
1.4571 (316Ti)

Lable on the shipping unit - shape/color

Marking / stamping H16 DAT-K B16 P-K

Upper temperature limit [°C] 200 200

Lower temperature limit [°C] -20 -
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22 High strength chains for hoists

Types of chains

pewag Type HEO-G50K (Round steel chains)

Type according to EN 818-1 P

Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain

Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]

Manufacturing
proof force

Breaking
force

Chain length

dn x p [mm] M1 M2 / M3 M4 M5 FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]

3 x 9 180 140 130 120 4,5 7,1 100

4 x 12 320 260 230 210 7,9 12,6 100

5 x 15 500 400 360 320 12,4 19,6 100

5,6 x 17 630 500 450 400 15,5 24,6 100

6 x 18 720 580 520 460 17,8 28,3 100

6,3 x 19 (19,1) 790 640 570 510 19,6 31,2 100

7 x 21 1.000 780 710 630 24,2 38,5 100

7,1 x 20,2 (21) 1.000 810 730 650 24,9 39,6 100

7,9 x 23 1.250 1.000 900 800 30,9 49,0 100

8 x 24 1.300 1.050 920 820 31,7 50,3 100

9 x 27 1.600 1.300 1.150 1.050 40,1 63,6 100

9,5 x 28,6 1.800 1.450 1.300 1.150 44,7 70,9 100

10 x 30 2.000 1.600 1.450 1.300 49,5 78,5 100

11 x 33 2.400 1.950 1.750 1.550 59,9 95,0 100

11,1 x 33,3 2.450 1.950 1.800 1.600 61,0 96,8 100

11,2 x 34 2.500 2.000 1.800 1.600 62,1 98,5 100

12 x 36 2.900 2.300 2.100 1.850 71,3 113,0 100

12,5 x 38 3.150 2.500 2.250 2.000 77,3 123,0 100

12,7 x 36 3.250 2.600 2.350 2.050 79,8 127,0 100

13 x 39 3.400 2.700 2.450 2.150 83,6 133,0 100

14 x 42 3.900 3.150 2.850 2.500 97,0 154,0 50

16 x 48 5.150 4.100 3.700 3.300 127,0 201,0 50

Stainless steel chains

Diameter-dependent properties

Type HEO-G50K
HEO-G50K type is made from a rust-proof austenitic Cr-Ni 
special steel 1.4571 (SAE 316 Ti) or 1.4404 (SAE 316L).
This steel is non-magnetic and excellent chemical resistant to 
acids, alkalis and chlorides.

Order example
100 m Stainless chains HEO-chain WN G50K 5x15 bk
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Types of chains

High strength chains for hoists

Stainless chains

Diameter-dependent properties

Type HE-G80K
Stainless steel chain with quality grade 80. This means
unlike common austenitic stainless steel chains, the working 
load limit of the hoist needs not to be reduced.
By using a new case hardening technology, with nitrogen, the 
chain provides a high surface hardness, wear resistance and 
corrosion resistance. The corrosion resistance of stainless 
Cr-steel even has been improved by this new heat treatment 
technology.
This type of chain is available as a round steel chain (HE) and 
as a profile steel chain (HEP).

pewag Type HE-, HEP-G80K

Type according to EN 818-7 and ISO 3077 DAT

Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain

Nominal dia. x pitch
Profile steel chain

Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]

Manufacturing
proof force

Breaking
force

Chain length

dn x p [mm] dn x p [mm] M2 / M3 M4 M5 FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]

3 x 9 2,8 x 8,4 230 200 180 7,1 11,3 100

4 x 12 3,7 x 11,1 410 360 320 12,6 20,1 100

5 x 15 4,7 x 14,1 640 560 500 19,6 31,4 100

5,6 x 17 5,2 x 15,6 800 700 630 24,6 39,4 100

6 x 18 5,6 x 16,8 920 810 720 28,3 45,2 100

6,3 x 19 (19,1) 5,9 x 17,7 1.000 890 790 31,2 49,9 100

7 x 21 6,6 x 19,8 1.250 1.100 1.000 38,5 61,6 100

7,1 x 20,2 (21) 6,6 x 19,8 1.300 1.150 1.000 39,6 63,3 100

7,9 x 23 7,4 x 22,2 1.600 1.400 1.250 49,0 78,4 100

8 x 24 7,4 x 22,2 1.650 1.450 1.300 50,3 80,4 100

9 x 27 8,4 x 25,2 2.100 1.800 1.600 63,6 102,0 100

9,5 x 28,6 8,8 x 26,4 2.300 2.000 1.800 70,9 113,0 100

10 x 30 9,3 x 27,9 2.550 2.250 2.000 78,5 126,0 100

11 x 33 10,2 x 30,6 3.100 2.700 2.400 95,0 152,0 100

11,1 x 33,3 10,3 x 30,9 3.150 2.750 2.450 96,8 155,0 100

11,2 x 34 10,4 x 31,2 3.200 2.800 2.500 98,5 158,0 100

Order example
100 m Stainless steel chains HE-chain WN G80K 6,3x19,1
100 m Stainless steel chains HEP-chain WN G80K 7x21
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24 High strength chains for hoists

Types of chains

Profile steel chain Round steel chain

Through hardened chains

Mechanical and metallurgical properties for
Round steel chain HEO / Profile steel chain HEO-P

Through hardened hoist chains with higher surface
hardness than demanded, in EN 818-7 and ISO 3077 standard,
available in G80 and G100 quality, for use in manual hoists.
Available as a round steel chain, HEO type, and a profile
steel chain, HEO-P type.

pewag Type G80 G100

Type accoding to EN 818-7 und ISO 3077 T V

Min. stress at proof force FP [N/mm²] 500 630

Min. breaking stress FB [N/mm²] 800 1.000

Min. breaking elongation A [%] 10 15

Min. surface hardness [HV]

dn < 7 mm, HV 5 380 420

dn  7 mm, HV 10 380 420

Duty rating group according to ISO 4301-1 M1 / M2 / M3 / M4 / M5 M1 / M2 / M3 / M4 / M5

Max. stress at working load limit F [N/mm²] 200 / 160 / 160 / 140 / 125 250 / 160 / 160 / 140 / 125

Max. limit stress Flim [N/mm²] 225 / 200 / 180 / 160 225 / 200 / 180 / 160

Material Cr-Ni-Mo alloyed chain steel according
EN 818-7 and ISO 3077

Cr-Ni-Mo alloyed chain steel according
EN 818-7 and ISO 3077

Lable on the shipping unit - shape/color

Marking / stamping H16 T B16 VH

Upper temperature limit [°C] 200 200

Lower temperature limit [°C] -40 -40
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Types of chains

High strength chains for hoists

pewag Type G80

Type according to EN 818-7 and ISO 3077 T

Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain

Nominal dia. x pitch
Profile steel chain

Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]

Manufacturing 
proof force

Breaking
force

Chain length

dn x p [mm] dn x p [mm] M1 (manual.) M2 / M3 (motor.) FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]

3 x 9 2,8 x 8,4 290 230 7,1 11,3 100

4 x 12 3,7 x 11,1 510 410 12,6 20,1 100

5 x 15 4,7 x 14,1 800 640 19,6 31,4 100

5,6 x 17 5,2 x 15,6 1.000 800 24,6 39,4 100

6 x 18 5,6 x 16,8 1.150 920 28,3 45,2 100

6,3 x 19 (19,1) 5,9 x 17,7 1.250 1.000 31,2 49,9 100

7 x 21 6,6 x 19,8 1.550 1.250 38,5 61,6 100

7,1 x 20,2 (21) 6,6 x 19,8 1.600 1.300 39,6 63,3 100

7,9 x 23 7,4 x 22,2 2.000 1.600 49,0 78,4 100

8 x 24 7,4 x 22,2 2.050 1.650 50,3 80,4 100

9 x 27 8,4 x 25,2 2.600 2.100 63,6 102,0 100

9,5 x 28,6 8,8 x 26,4 2.900 2.300 70,9 113,0 100

10 x 30 9,3 x 27,9 3.200 2.550 78,5 126,0 100

11 x 33 10,2 x 30,6 3.900 3.100 95,0 152,0 100

11,1 x 33,3 10,3 x 30,9 3.950 3.150 96,8 155,0 100

11,2 x 34 10,4 x 31,2 4.000 3.200 98,5 158,0 100

12 x 36 11,2 x 33,6 4.600 3.700 113,0 181,0 100

12,5 x 38 11,6 x 34,8 5.000 4.000 123,0 196,0 100

12,7 x 36 11,8 x 35,4 5.150 4.150 127,0 203,0 100

13 x 39 12,1 x 36,3 5.400 4.350 133,0 212,0 100

14 x 42 13 x 39 6.300 5.000 154,0 246,0 50

16 x 48 14,9 x 44,7 8.200 6.550 201,0 322,0 50

18 x 54 16,7 x 50,1 10.400 8.300 254,0 407,0 50

20 x 60 18,6 x 55,8 12.800 10.300 314,0 503,0 50

22 x 66 20,5 x 61,5 15.500 12.500 380,0 608,0 50

Through hardened chains

Diameter-dependent properties

Type G80
Through hardened chain with 380 HV minimum surface
hardness and 10% minimum breaking elongation.
Compared to the requirements of EN 818-7 and IOS 3077, the 
surface hardness is 20 HV higher, which, in turn, ensures better 
wear resistance.

Order example
100m HEO-chain WN G80 9x27 gzn
100m HEO-P-chain WN G80 9x27 gzn
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Types of chains

pewag Type G100

Type according to EN 818-7 and ISO 3077 V

Nominal dia. x pitch
Round steel chain

Nominal dia. x pitch
Profile steel chain

Capacity according to duty rating group
ISO 4301-1 [kg]

Manufacturing
proof force

Breaking
force

Chain length

dn x p [mm] dn x p [mm] M1 (manual.) M2 / M3 (motor.) FP [kN] FB [kN] [m]

3 x 9 2,8 x 8,4 360 230 8,9 14,1 100

4 x 12 3,7 x 11,1 640 410 15,8 25,1 100

5 x 15 4,7 x 14,1 1.000 640 24,7 39,3 100

5,6 x 17 5,2 x 15,6 1.260 800 31,0 49,3 100

6 x 18 5,6 x 16,8 1.440 920 35,6 56,5 100

6,3 x 19 (19,1) 5,9 x 17,7 1.590 1.000 39,3 62,3 100

7 x 21 6,6 x 19,8 1.960 1.250 48,5 77,0 100

7,1 x 20,2 (21) 6,6 x 19,8 2.020 1.300 49,9 79,2 100

7,9 x 23 7,4 x 22,2 2.500 1.600 61,8 98,0 100

8 x 24 7,4 x 22,2 2.560 1.650 63,3 101,0 100

9 x 27 8,4 x 25,2 3.240 2.100 80,2 127,0 100

9,5 x 28,6 8,8 x 26,4 3.610 2.300 89,3 142,0 100

10 x 30 9,3 x 27,9 4.000 2.550 99,0 157,0 100

11 x 33 10,2 x 30,6 4.850 3.100 120,0 190,0 100

11,1 x 33,3 10,3 x 30,9 4.930 3.150 122,0 194,0 100

11,2 x 34 10,4 x 31,2 5.020 3.200 124,0 197,0 100

12 x 36 11,2 x 33,6 5.770 3.700 143,0 226,0 100

12,5 x 38 11,6 x 34,8 6.260 4.000 155,0 245,0 100

12,7 x 36 11,8 x 35,4 6.460 4.150 160,0 253,0 100

13 x 39 12,1 x 36,3 6.770 4.350 167,0 265,0 100

14 x 42 13 x 39 7.850 5.000 194,0 308,0 50

16 x 48 14,9 x 44,7 10.300 6.550 253,0 402,0 50

18 x 54 16,7 x 50,1 13.000 8.300 321,0 509,0 50

20 x 60 18,6 x 55,8 16.000 10.300 396,0 628,0 50

22 x 66 20,5 x 61,5 19.400 12.500 479,0 760,0 50

Through hardened chains

Diameter-dependent properties

Type G100
Through-hardened chain with 420 HV minimum surface
hardness and 10% minimum breaking elongation for higher
wear resistance and working load limit according to G100.

Order example
100m HEO-chain WN G100 9x27 bf
100m HEO-P-chain WN G100 10x30 bf
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Types of chains

High strength chains for hoists

pewag high strength hoist chains are
stamped with the approval stamp of the
German professional association and with
a five-digit batch number.
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